## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-1990**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE 2025 CITY COUNCIL MEETING CALENDAR

**WHEREAS**, the Lake Forest Park Municipal Code identifies the second and fourth Thursdays of each month as the meeting days for regularly scheduled City Council meetings at 7:00 p.m. and Works Sessions on the second Thursday of each month preceding the council regular business meeting at 6:00 p.m.; and

**WHEREAS,** in certain months these days coincide with recognized holidays or observances; and

**WHEREAS,** in order to provide sufficient notice of special meeting dates resulting from holidays or observances, the City Council finds it appropriate to adopt a yearly meeting calendar and, this year, City Council Budget and Finance Committee meetings are included though not governed by the municipal code;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. ADOPTED</u>. The City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park hereby adopts the City Council meeting calendar for the 2025 calendar year, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and reserves the right to amend and readopt if from time to time.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS</u>. The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

**PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE** of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 12th day of December, 2024.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:	Thomas French Mayor
Matthew McLean City Clerk	

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: November 12, 2024

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1990